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NOTES

e

AMERICAN ASSOZIATIAN
OF
UNIVERSITY WOMEN

THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORGANIZATION IS THE UNITING OF THE
ALUMNAS OF DIFFERENT INSTITUTIONS FOR PRACTICAL EDUCATIONAL
WORK, FOR THE COLLECTION AND PUBLICATION OF STATISTICAL AND
OTHER |INFORMATION CONCERNING EDUCATION, AND IN GENERAL FOR
THE MAINTENANCE OF HICH STANDARDS OF EDUCATION,

BRANGH REQUIREMENTS FOR MEMBERSHIP ARE DETERMINED BY NAT-
1oNAL AAUW. Our MeMBemrsHIP CHairMaN, MRs. Epwin GeEsrArD (NO
L-jB41), WILL BE VERY GLAD TO EXPLAIN THESE REQUIREMENTS TO
ANYONE INTERESTED IN BECOMING A MEMBER OF AAUW,

ALL STUDY GROUPS ARE OPEN TO ANY WOMEN INTERESTED IN THE
PROGRAMS OF STUDY OFFERED, AMNYONE NOT ELIGIBLE TO BE A MEM-
BER oF AAUW 1s ALSO WELCOME TO JOIN THE GROUPS.

EEER R

OFFICERS

PRESIDENT Mrs. Roy ELMGREN 3P 3-2658
3300 JacksonvILLE Huwy,

187 Vice-PRESIDENT Mrs, E0WIN GEBHARD NO u-1841
446 BEEBE RoaD
CENTRAL Point, OREGON

ZND VicE-PRESIDENT Mrs. R.M, Maver SP 3-u060
1416 CROWN AVENUE

TREASURER MRs. JEFFERY SHUTE SP 3-1138
RouTe 2, Box 450
SECRETARY Mi1ss MARGARET JONES SP 2-3028

31 ELM STREET
STATE FELLOWSHIP CxM. MRS. A. J. JOHANNSON

e



19591260 BOARD OF DIRECTGRS

ADVISERS 1 ===m=m=mm ————

CHAIRMEN®

B B T —

COURTESY-
HiGHER EDUCATION=--~—-

ELEMENTARY & SECOND-
ARY EDUCATION--

FELLOWSHIP (PLAY)===-

(LuncHEDN) ===~
HISTORIAN —=—=====—===
HOSPITALITY===mmmm e

INTNL . RELATIONS======
LEGISLATIVE-acacaeat

MEMBERSH|P=——————-—- =
PROGAAM== =~ m e e
PUBLICITY ===~ R

Mass Mepia (Rapio)-—-
{TELEVISION) -~

RECENT GRADS==~mmme=m
SocIAL STUDIES====-- a
STATUS OF WOMEN======
STupy Group CooRD.---

TELEPHONE========—- _—

Mrs,
MRrs.

Miss

MRrs,
Mrs.

MRs,

Mrs,
MRrs.
MRS,

Miss
Mrs.
Mrs.
MRrs.
MRs.
Mrs.
MRrs.

MRrs.
Mrs,

Mrs.
MRs,
Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.

Aud. JOHANNSON==—==
JOHN SToNG--—---- s

CATHERINE FOMKEM---
ALAN MARKEE~====~===
F. WiLsON WalT-====

WAaLLACE RoBinmson---

JOHN STONG=====v-u=
A. J. JOHANNSON----
E. H. LovEnNESS ----

PEGGYANN HuTCHINMSON
W, F. ROEMER-~---—-
HARRY PosToN-------
EARLE FICHTNER-----
EowIN GEBHARD------

CALVIN SMITH —=-=—-

MiLs EDIN=--========

DonaLD WALTERS=----
C. B, COLLINg==—====

RoBERT WiLCOX~===--
Nick GERRITSEN---—-
TuoMas MoCAMANT ----
R.M.MAYER=-=~=mm=mmmm
THoMAS TINSLEY---==

-2a

5P
sp
sp
5P

sp

SP
sP
sP

sp
SP

SP
SP
NO

SP
SP

SP
SP

NO
SP
SP
SP
sP

2-2618
3-5867

2-5627
3-3046
2-6803

3-17M7

3-5867
2-2618
2-5030

3-5823
2-8611
2-2569
2-8155
4-1811
2-703%
2-9911

3-2530
Z2-608Y

4-1427
2-5940
2-8860
3-4060
3-48 34

BrowN, Mrs. ORRIN (FRances), 1203 QueEen ANNE---—--
SaN Jose STATE CoLLEGE

DeVoE, Mrs, E.J. (MiLbgreD), 2200 WoooLawn DR,-----
WASHINGTON STATE COLLEGE

Dugan, Mrs,Joe(Yvonme), 1100 HLVALLEYVIEW, ASHL AND==
Oregon $TATE COLLEGE

ESLINGER, Mrs. T.R. (JEnETTE), 110 WILLAMETTE----
Orecon STATE COLLEGE

FRisBIE, MRs. Ray (BLANCHE), 2UL7 LYMAN-=-===m==a=
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

KenneDy, Mrs. ERNEST (RutH), 113 VarLey View DR.--
KaNsas STATE COLLEGE

KoppeEs, Miss JosepHINE, 19 CRATER LAKE AVE,--=----
Orecon STaTE COLLEGE

McDuFFeg, Mrs. Paur (MumrrieL), 2000 HiLLcresT Rp.-
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

McQueen, Mrs. STuArRT (MARGARET), 2136 HILLCREST---
Orecon STATE COLLEGE

RoELanpT, Mrs, Frank (LEONE), 1129 DAKOTA---—-----
OregonN STATE COLLEGE

ScovILLE, Mrs. W.A.(VIRcINIA), 20 S. BARNEBURG--—--
OREGON STATE COLLEGE

STARCHER, Mrs, Brew {OLive), 1570 8. STace Rp.----
WasHInGToN STATE COLLEGE

STinson, Mrs. LESTER (Rose), 839 TAYLOR-=====cmean
OREGON STATE COLLEGE

THompsen, Mmrs. RaLpH (Grace), 18 W, Mopoc~--------
MinoT STATE COLLEGE
UnIVERSITY oF OREGON

-11-

sP
SP
KE
sP
SpP
SP
Sp
SP
SP
SP
SpP
SP
sp

2-9301

3-3937
5-1333
2-9995
2-6724
2-6809
3-5067
2-2372
2-9177
2-2457
2-7321

3-378¢9
2-4997
2-4843



MEMBERS (ConTtD)

WiLLrams, Miss RHopa, 1975 Houston Roap======-- KE 5-1670
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

WiLson, Mrs, L. E, (Mamry Ann}, 580 Piemrce Ro.-- $P 2-2354
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

WoLTHOFF, MRs. VERN (ANNE), 1125 WiNCHESTER ~-- SP 3-1059
UMIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

Woop, Mrs. Berwiek (BETTY Ann), 2445 E. Main--- SP 2-9116
OrRecon STATE COLLEGE

=10~

STunY GROUPS
APPLIED ARTS:
THIRD THURSDAY 8:00 p.M,
CHAIRMAN: MRs. EVERETT LASHER =======- SP 2-7709

EvENING INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS:
FIRST & THIRD
MonDAYS 8:00 pP.M,
CHAIRMAN: MRS, JUSTIN SMITH-===~=-==m= Sp 2-23z27

INTERIOR DECORATION:
SECOND THURSDAY
CHAIRMAN:

7:20 P,M. - DESSERT
MrRs., D. P, PHILLIPS ====m=mm SP 3-4306

STubY OF SHAKESPEARE FEsTIVAL PLAvs For 1960 SEasoN:

TIME TO BE ARRANGED

CHAIRMAN: Mrs. RoeeRrT K. Hoop -------- Sp 3-2722

Rk kkEPE

PRCGRAMS 1353-60

THEME : EpucaTion From 1-30 - CoMMuNITY ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND
PossIBILITIES

SEPTEMBER 12; MemaeRsHIP PATIO PARTY

CHarrMan: Mms, W. F, Roemer

OcTOBER 7: Toric: "THE CoLLEGE WomaN STUDIES Too!
CHalrMan: Mrs. F. Wiuson Wart

NOVEMBER 4: Toric: U"HAVE WOMEN IN THE COMMUNITY

LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES!
CHAIRMAN: MRrs, THoMas McoCamant

“5u



DECEMRER 2: JOINT MEETING WITH ASHLAND
ToPic: "INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION--
WHAT 1T MEANS TO Us.M
SPEAKER: Dr. MAYFIELD
CHAIRMEM: MRs. WaLLact RoBINSON
MRs. HARRY PosTon

JANUARY 63 Toric: "OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE
PARTISTIN
CHAIRMAN: Miss CATHERINE FONKEN

FEBRUARY = FELLowsHIP LUNCHEON
CHAIRMAN: Mrs, E, H, LoVENESS
MARGH & Toric: WTHE NONCONFORMIST ACQUIRES
KnoWLEDGEN
CHalrMAN: Mrs, N, A. GERRITSON
APRIL : Toric: "OPPORTUNITIES FOR CONSTRUC-
TIVE RECREATION!
CHAIBMAN: Mrs, EARLE FICHTNER
May : PRESIDENT!'S DINNER
EE B LS 2
MEMBERS

ANDERSON, MRS.ARTHUR 8,(1aMa) Bx 3u7,Camp WH1TE- TA 6=hkl]
UNIVERSITY OF KaNSAS

AnpersoN, Mrs Everson T, (Maxinge) 2131 HILLGREST=-SP 2-2134
UNIVERSITY OF |DAHG

garss, Mrs. Treopore P. (JEan), 322 Hinpsor----- SP 3-1605
GEORGE WASHINGTOM UNIVERSITY

BRANDENBURG, MRs. Joun T, (Murier), 507 Bamwes-- SP 3-4181
UnivERSITY ofF NorTH DakoTta

Ay

MEMBERS (Cont'p)

S1TH, Mrs, Raymonp (Mamrion), 1015 REDDY-——=mm==m= SP 2-2041
PoMona CoLLEGE
StonG, Mmrs. JoHn (OLIVE), 401 WILLAMETTE ==vm-nea= 8P 3-5867

CoLorapo STATE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

TAYLOR, Mrs. DEVERE (MARGARET), 1011 WINCHESTER--= SP 2-B546
ALBAMY COLLEGE

TeMpLETON, MRs, RosT.(ArLeTa),# RoeT. P. TempLETON LumMsER Co
MEDFORD HOTEL BUILDING === =m=cmmmmmmmeemeeee SP 2-2881
OREcON STATE COLLEGE

TINSLEY, MRs. THos. (MargueriTE), 3368 HoLLywoop-- SP 3-46 3y~
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY '

Toein, Mrs. JERRY (HARRIETT), 1435 EUCLID-—===-=mn SP 2-743
CoLoRraDO STATE COLLEGE oF EDUCATION

Tweeoy, Mrs. L. L. {HELen), R.1,Bx 654, J'vitLe--- SP 2-4818
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO

WarT, Mrs, F.WiLson {ViRciniA), 220 VANGOUVER-==-=- SP 2-6803
CREGON STATE COLLEGE

WaLTERS, MRs. D.E. (BaRBARA), 818 S, PEACH-=-===n= SP 3-2530
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

WerseL, Mrs. Jowun (AupRey), 208 BRADFORD WAY------ Sp 3-2322
lowa STATE COLLEGE

WeLsH, Mrs. 0.A. (GRacE), 130C E. MAIN-===mmm=emmx SP 2-2568
STATE UNIVERSITY OF KaNSAS

WH1sEnanT, Miss DELIE, %18 ARCADIA COURT-----~---- SP 3-31W
UNIVERSITY oF OREcoON

WHITE, MIss GERALDINE, 2537 STARLITE LANE--=-=-==- KE 5-2075

LovoLa UNIVERSITY

WiLcox, Mrs. FrRep (Marco), Rv,1, Bx,4414, PHoEnix- KE-5-1285
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

HiLcox, Mrs. RoBerT (JoAnne), R.2, BX, 425G-----=== NO-4-1427
CoLORADC STATE UNIVERSITY
WILLETT, MRs. FRanCES, 711 PALM STREET--------=--= SP 2-2324

Orecon STATE COLLEGE

-9-



[1ZMBERS (ConTip)

McKemiE, MRs., WM.H, (LuciLe), 1012 W, MAIN--=--=~ SP 2-5854
UNMIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

McLaren, Mrs. WM, (GerTrRuvE), 70 Fair Oaks OR.--- §P 3-4259
STANFORD UNIVERSITY

MILLER, Mrs, WM.(Corinne), 1307 QUEEN ANNE------ SP 3-3179
WitLtam anp Mary

MunroE, Mms. A.M. [Rosg), 4748 S. PaciFic Hwr.-- KE 5-1223
WesT TEXAs STATE COLLEGE

faiLips, Mrs, 0.P, (MoLry), 505 S. HoLLy----—-=--- SP 3-4306
STATE COLLEGE OF WASHINGTON

PoLk, Mrs. Tom G,[(MariAn, 2127 E, Jackson BLvo.- 5P 2-8581
San Jose STATE COLLEGE

PosToN, Mrs. Harry P.(BErnice), 922 Reooy Ave.-- SP 2-2569
CoLumala UNIVERSITY

Ramkin, Mrs, FRep (Ewnip), 18 RICHMOND AVE,---=-- SP 2-8448
ROCKFORD COLLEGE FOR WoMEN
Rosinson, MRrs. WaLiace (EsTHER), 29 Ross CT,---= S§P 3-1717

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Roemer, Mrs. W.F.(RuTtH),R.1,Bx.358A, MeoForD --- SP 2-8611
CARLETON COLLEGE

RooTt, Mrs, Rost. (BETTY), 223 BRADFORD WAY-----— SP 2-6392
OREgoN STATE COLLEGE

ScoTT, Mrs. ERNesT {Jovce)PO Bx354%, New Cuvata, CALIFORNIA
UnNIVERSITY OF lDAHO

Se17z, Mrs. Hersert (Lois), 2502 WaLpEN PLacE--- SP 2-9882

NCRTHWESTERN

SETTLE, Miss EL1zABETH, APT. 7, CamrgiLL CT,-—--- SP 2-9637
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA

SHUTE, MRS, JEFFREY(PATRICIA),R.2, BoX 450 =--==== SP 3-1198
OrReEGON STATE COLLEGE - UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

SmiTH, Mrs. CaLvin (LEnore), 1209 LELAND-------- SP 2-7034
UNIVERSITY oF MINNESOTA

SMiTH, Mrs. JusTin {Jo), 21 GEMNEVA STREET------- Sp 2-2327

UNIVERSITY OF lowa
SMiTH, Mrs. PauL R.(Maxiwg), 3411 MaDpRona Lane-- SP 2-9496
UNiIVERSITY oF OREGON

LBE

BROADBECK, Mrs. R.C.(HELEN), 925 ALTA ST.==-=--=-- SP 2-2311
OREGON STATE COLLEGE

Brown, MRs, CHas. A. {ALice), 3335 HoLLywoob Av.-- SP 3-5250
SOUTHERN OREGON COLLEGE

BuricH, Mrs.FReD (Mari1aN), 2303 HILLCREST-----=--- SP 3-1520
CoLLEce oF ST1. Rose

BUTLER, MRs. ROBERT [ALPHA), 317 STANLEY AV,------ SP 2-9667
OREGON STATE COLLEGE

CARNEGIE, MRS. Joun A. (Maria), 622 W. SeEconD-~---- SP 2-8177

Oregon STATE COLLEGE
CaRrroLL, MRs. K.A. (RuTH},R.1,Bx 668, EaGLE PT,--= H| 6-28%Y
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT LOS ANGELES SP 2-4547
CasTERLINE, Mms, Rav L. (Mamry Jane), 45 S. Mopoc-- SP 3-%932
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

CHAMBERLAIN, MRs. GEWE F, (GLENNA), %6 WinDSoR---- SP 3-4277
Oreson STATE ColLEGE
CLARK, Mrs. Joseph (CHRisTINE), B27 Park S§7,------ SP 3-150%

OReconN STATE COLLEGE

CoLLEns,Mrs. Jack (Frances),867 Lincoln Av,, APARTMENT 12
UnIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA

CoLiins,MRs, C.B. (Marao), 71 Biack 0aK DR.======- SP 2-608%
Orecon STATE COLLEGE

CurmMins,MRs, James S. (MARJORIE), 2671 HiLLcresT-- SP 2-9660
UNMIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Dowson, Mrs. DoroTHy, 47 S. BERKELEY WAY---------- SP 2-927%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINGIS
Eoin, Mrs, Nits (Rutn), 1308 STEWART AV,===-===-m== Sp 2-9911

OReconN STATE COLLEGE
ELMeREN, MRs.Roy C,(VeERA), 3300 JackscnVILLE Huwy,-- SP 3-2658
OREGON STATE COLLEGE

FIGHTNER, MRs. EARLE (CEceLIA}, 2547 CORONA------= SP 2-8155
UNIVERSITY oF OREGON

FisH, MRs. FLETcHER (JEAN)P.0.BX 56, PHOENIX~------- KE 5-2945
UNIVERSITY OF DREGON

FLEISCHER,MRs. H.J.(ETHEL) 229 §.3rD ST, C,P.==--- NO 4-2601
CoRNELL COLLEGE

FLinn, MRs. FrRancEs, MEDFORD PLAZA APTS,========-- SP 3-1573

OREGON STATE COLLEGE

B



MEMBERS (Sowt'p)

FoNKEN, MISS CATHERINE=-mmm—mmmmm S e o
cz_cmmm_q* oF Orecon

FosTeR, Mrs. JoHN _npﬂoruq 1504 TERRACE DR.
UNIVERSITY OF Oreco

FREEMAN, MRs, n:»mrmmﬁncm4v 33
rz_qmmm_qx oF z_moa?m_z
Gang, Mrs. Howarp (Jeanne),
cz~<mxmqq4 oF n»r_nomzq
BERKELEY ScHooL oF S0CIAL WELFARE
GeeHaro,Mrs.Epwin W. (HELEN), Y46 Beese Ro, C,P.--
normzm_p UNIVERSITY
GEeHaRD, Mrs, Verwnon (Lewore),R 1,Bx 271,
ommnoz STATE COLLEGE
GERRITSEN, MRs.N.A.(BETI Jamg), 2809 JiviLLe Hy-
cz_¢mzm,H4 OF CALIFORNIA >4 Los ANGELES
Gorpon, Mmrs. C.E. (Sue), 1013 S, OAKDALE----~-=-
NoRTH CENTRAL norrmnm NaPERVILLE, ILL.
GrOSSMaN, Mrs. Henmy L, Hzcmzpu 3465 FOREST AVE-
mucdzmmz OREGON COLLEGE
HAaRLOW, MRs.ELL10TT L.(KAREN),
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
HarT, MRs. JeEan V., 22 GLEN OAK COURT-==-====ean
ORecon STATE CoLLEGE
Hiskins, MRs. WaLLace (BerTHA),
SouTHERN DREGON COLLEGE
Hnop, MRrs. RosT.K. {Jang),
STANFORD UNIVERSITY
HutcHInson, Miss PEcoYANN, 912 S, HOLLY-====a=—m
UNIVERSITY OF NEw MeExico
JEROME, Miss JERALDYN, 1389 N, IVY=rr-mmmcmmaaeaa
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
Jotiannson, MRs, A,J, (RoSEMARY),
UREGON STATE COLLEGE
Jouns, Mrs. Geo.(Joamne),
UnNIVERSITY OF OREGON
Jounson, MRs.RoBT. (Joan),
MaRYLHURST COLLEGE

&5 HoLLywooD Av,

409 0AK ST.=m-m=mmn-m

CoPimre

HiLLeresT Rp,=--=

228 N, HoLLy=----

1901 STRATFORD AVE.--

2133 DELLWOOD ===~
248 S.3ro, CENT.PT.-

20 VALLEYVIEW DR, ----

s

sp
sP

SP

ND

SP
SP
SP
SP
sP
SP
spP
SP
SP
SP
NO
SP

3-1595
3-2961
3-1567

31841
6-20895
-5940
2-2002
3-3941
3-4732
2-2206
2-6371
3-2722
3-5823
2-4305
2-2618
4-2688
3-5018

MEMBERS (ConT'D)

Jonnsan, Mers. R.M. {MiLDReD),
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY

Jones, Miss MARGARET L., 31 ELM ST.+~==--mmemaccea-
CoLoraDD STATE COLLEGE oF EDUCATION

Jones, Mrs. S.C.JR.{ELZANOR), 2248 SisKIYOU-=---m=
UNIVERSITY OF DREGON

KnigHTs, Mrs, R,P.(JEan),
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

Kovenz, Mrs. Jown (ALice),
LINFIELD COLLEGE

LaseER, Mrs., EveretT(Minnie Mary), 2517 Sanoy TER,-
3_rz>=xmm DowNER

Lewis, Mrs. Jack K. (Hope),
UNIVERSITY oF CoLORADO

Loveness, Mrs, £. H.(CaROLINE, 547 §,
CHico STATE COLLEGE, CALIFORNIA

MackenziE, MRs. GorooN (Nowao), 1616 E, MAIN====~
BosTon UNIVERSITY

MacLeEoD, Mrs., THoMas {Evapywn),
CoLoRrADD A & M

MaTHison,MRs.CLARENCE(V IRGINIA), 2126 SunsET DR,
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

MARKEE, Mrs. ALan (June),
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

Mav, Miss ANNA, 3444 FOREST==m==-m=s-mcamanee mwaiery
UNIVERSITY oF OREGON

Maver, Mrs. R.M. (DoRris), 1416 CROWN AVE,-===-—=-=
UNIVERSITY oF SouTH DakoTaA

McCamanT, Mrs. THomas (Virginia), 300 Oakwoop DR, -
WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

McGaLLi arD, Miss ELIZABETH, 3333 MaDRONA LANE-----
WiLson CoLLEGE

McGEARY, MRs.M.D.(MARGARET),
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

McGooowin, Mrs. J.V. (Mamry Jang),
CoLumMBi A UNIVERSITY

21 BERKELEY WAY===== “a

Pippamash s

1416 8.

138 KEnwooD AVE,--====-

136 HiGHLAND DR,~=====

WINDSOR AVE-~

20 SUNRISE AVE,====

316 S.GROVELAND AVE,====

3745 CALHOUN RD,=====

1507 £. MaInN=---=

SP
Sp
sp
sp
spP
SP
SP
Sp
SP
SP
SP
SP
sp
sp
sP
SP
KE
SP

2-3198
2-9028
3-3029
2-5343
3-49uY
2-7708
2-8402
2-5090
2-6719
2-7242
3-56147
3-3046

-2865
3-1060
2-8860
2-5745
5-1202
3-3180



